JWU-Providence (7-0, 6-0 GNAC) -vs- Rivier (1-5, 1-3 GNAC)
9/23/2023 at Nashua, N.H. (Merrill Field)

Date: 9/23/2023 Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
e L ol o o[ o 4
Officials: Scorer, Nick Perenick Rivier 0 0 0 0 0
JWU-Providence 4 Rivier 0
Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls MIN Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls MIN
Starters Starters
N/ F 1 Sydney Spenard 0 0 0 0 O 0 60
A 1 Kameron Marando 1 0 0 0 O 0 60 F/
N/ M 2 Reilly Swislosky 1 1 0 0 O 0 60
A 5 Ava Pontes 2 1 1 0 O 0 60 F/
N/ M 3 Chloe Sicard 0 0 0 0 1 0 60
A 8 Haley Budenas 11000 0 60 'y 9 Madison Streeter O 00 0O 0 60
N5 katie Sioan o 00 00 o0 e M 10 Makenna Balderrama 0 0 0 0 O 0 60
N/ F 14 Kayla Miles 0 0 0 0 O 0 60
A 11 Kaitlyn Freeman 10 6 1 0 O 0 60 M 17 Madison Bovill 0 0 0 0 O 0 60
N/ F 18 Jacklyn O'Connor 0 0 0 0 O 0 60
A 12 Hailey Schneider 1 0O 0 0 O 0 60 D 22 Maeve Perras 0 00 0 0 0 60
N 14 Madison Young O 0000 0o 60 D 23 SophiaQuinlan 6 0000 0 60
N/ GK 32 Kylie Coupal 0 0 0 0 O 0 60
A 16 Margaret Johnson 3 3 1 2 0 0 60 Substitutes
N/ 4 Hailey Morse 0 0 0 0 O 0 0
A 19 Mackenzie Wolf 1 0 0 2 O 0 60 16 Abby Nadeau 0 0 0 0 0 0
N 2 Izzy Ward 5 4 100 0 60 Totals 1 100 1 0660
GK 28 Sophia Brea 0 0 0 0 O 0 60
Substitutes # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
2 Elaina Fseisi 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 32 Kylie Coupal 60:00 4 17
3 Samantha Blahut 0 0O 0 0 O 0 0 Totals 4 17
7 Darian Shepherd 1 0 0 0 O 0 0
10 Emma Ferrara 1 0 0 0 O 0 0
13 Hannah Geil 0 0 0 0 O 0 0
23 Zofia Bangs 2 2 0 0 O 0 0
25 Caitlin Quinn 1 1 0 0 O 0 0
30 Rayne Millett 5 4 0 0 O 0 0
Totals 34 22 4 4 0 0 660
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
28 Sophia Brea 60:00 0 1
Totals 0 1
Shots By Period 1 2 3 4 Total Penalty Corners By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
JWU-Providence 9 4 14 34 JWU-Providence 4 3 11 20
Rivier 0 0 0 1 1 Rivier 1 1 0 0 2
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
JWU-Providence 0 0 1 1 JWU-Providence 0 0 0 0 0
Rivier 2 5 1 10 18 Rivier 0 0 0 0 0
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
GOAL by JWU Kaitlyn Freeman (FIRST GOAL),
Assist by Mackenzie Wolf, goal number 3 for
0:57 Jwu Kaitlyn Freeman Mackenzie Wolf season.
GOAL by JWU Izzy Ward, Assist by Margaret
2:12 JWU  Izzy Ward Margaret Johnson Johnson, goal number 8 for season.



GOAL by JWU Ava Pontes, Assist by Margaret

57:20 JWU Ava Pontes Margaret Johnson Johnson, goal number 6 for season.
GOAL by JWU Margaret Johnson, Assist by
58:53 JWU  Margaret Johnson Mackenzie Wolf Mackenzie Wolf, goal number 3 for season.

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.



Time
00:00
00:00
00:29
00:49
00:57

02:12

05:58
07:13
09:39
11:31
11:38
14:04
15:00
15:00
15:31
15:41
15:46
15:47
15:59
17:38
17:44
18:10
18:51
19:58
21:23
24:52
25:43
29:34
30:00
30:00
31:20
31:30
38:35
38:44
38:58
38:59
41:43
45:00
45:00
47:26
47:35
48:03
48:53
49:02
50:33
50:42
51:01
51:07
51:16
51:47
51:55
51:55
52:05
52:05

Team
Jwu
RIV
Jwu
Jwu
Jwu

Jwu
Jwu

Jwu
RIV

Jwu
Jwu
Jwu
Jwu
Jwu

Jwu
Jwu
Jwu
Jwu
Jwu
Jwu
Jwu
Jwu
Jwu
Jwu
Jwu
Jwu
Jwu
RIV

Jwu
Jwu
Jwu
Jwu
Jwu
Jwu
Jwu

Jwu
Jwu
Jwu
Jwu
Jwu
Jwu
Jwu
Jwu
Jwu
Jwu
Jwu
Jwu
Jwu
Jwu
Jwu

Play By Play

Play

Sophia Brea at goalie for JWU-Providence.

Kylie Coupal at goalie for Rivier.

Shot by JWU Ava Pontes WIDE.

Penalty corner by JWU Margaret Johnson [00:49].

GOAL by JWU Kaitlyn Freeman (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Mackenzie Wolf, goal number 3 for season.
JWU-Providence 1, Rivier 0

*

GOAL by JWU Izzy Ward, Assist by Margaret Johnson, goal number 8 for season.
JWU-Providence 2, Rivier 0

*

Penalty corner by RIV Hailey Morse [05:58].

Shot by JWU Darian Shepherd BLOCKED.

Shot by JWU Rayne Millett WIDE.

Shot by JWU Rayne Millett, SAVE Kylie Coupal.

Shot by JWU Rayne Millett, SAVE Kylie Coupal.

Penalty corner by JWU Margaret Johnson [14:04].

End of period [15:00].

Start of 2nd period [15:00].

Penalty corner by JWU Margaret Johnson [15:31].

Shot by JWU Kaitlyn Freeman, SAVE Kylie Coupal.

Penalty corner by JWU Margaret Johnson [15:46].

Shot by JWU Hailey Schneider BLOCKED.

Shot by JWU Kaitlyn Freeman BLOCKED.

Shot by JWU Rayne Millett, SAVE Kylie Coupal.

Shot by JWU Zofia Bangs, SAVE Kylie Coupal.

Penalty corner by JWU Margaret Johnson [18:10].

Penalty corner by JWU Margaret Johnson [18:51].

Shot by JWU Kameron Marando BLOCKED.

Shot by JWU Rayne Millett, SAVE Kylie Coupal.

Shot by JWU Caitlin Quinn, SAVE Kylie Coupal.

Shot by JWU Emma Ferrara WIDE.

Penalty corner by RIV Hailey Morse [29:34].

End of period [30:00].

Start of 3rd period [30:00].

Penalty corner by JWU Margaret Johnson [31:20].

Shot by JWU Izzy Ward, SAVE Kylie Coupal.

Penalty corner by JWU Margaret Johnson [38:35].

Shot by JWU Kaitlyn Freeman BLOCKED.

Shot by JWU Mackenzie Wolf BLOCKED.

Penalty corner by JWU Margaret Johnson [38:59].

Shot by JWU Izzy Ward WIDE.

End of period [45:00].

Start of 4th period [45:00].

Penalty corner by JWU Margaret Johnson [47:26].

Shot by JWU Kaitlyn Freeman WIDE.

Penalty corner by JWU Margaret Johnson [48:03].

Penalty corner by JWU Margaret Johnson [48:53].

Shot by JWU Kaitlyn Freeman, SAVE Kylie Coupal.

Penalty corner by JWU Margaret Johnson [50:33].

Shot by JWU Kaitlyn Freeman, SAVE Kylie Coupal.

Penalty corner by JWU Margaret Johnson [51:01].

Shot by JWU Kaitlyn Freeman, SAVE Kylie Coupal.

Shot by JWU Margaret Johnson, SAVE Kylie Coupal.

Penalty corner by JWU Margaret Johnson [51:47].

Shot by JWU Kaitlyn Freeman, SAVE Kylie Coupal.

Penalty corner by JWU Margaret Johnson [51:55].

Shot by JWU Kaitlyn Freeman BLOCKED.

Penalty corner by JWU Margaret Johnson [52:05].



52:18
53:14
53:15
53:36
54:05
55:14
56:46
56:59
57:20

58:39
58:53

60:00

Jwu
Jwu
Jwu
Jwu
Jwu
RIV

Jwu
Jwu
Jwu

Jwu
Jwu
Jwu

Jwu
0

Shot by JWU Haley Budenas, SAVE Kylie Coupal.

Shot by JWU Izzy Ward, SAVE Kylie Coupal.

Penalty corner by JWU Margaret Johnson [53:15].

Shot by JWU Margaret Johnson DEFENSIVE SAVE by Chloe Sicard.

Shot by JWU Izzy Ward, SAVE Kylie Coupal.

Shot by RIV Reilly Swislosky, SAVE Sophia Brea.

Penalty corner by JWU Margaret Johnson [56:46].

Shot by JWU Zofia Bangs, SAVE Kylie Coupal.

GOAL by JWU Ava Pontes, Assist by Margaret Johnson, goal number 6 for season.
JWU-Providence 3, Rivier 0

*

Penalty corner by JWU Margaret Johnson [58:39].

GOAL by JWU Margaret Johnson, Assist by Mackenzie Wolf, goal number 3 for season.
JWU-Providence 4, Rivier 0

*

End of period [60:00].



