JWU-Providence (7-0, 6-0 GNAC) -vs- Rivier (1-5, 1-3 GNAC) 9/23/2023 at Nashua, N.H. (Merrill Field)

Date: 9/23/2023 Attendance: 105
Stadium: Merrill Field
Officials: Scorer, Nick Perenick

Goals By Period	1	2	3	4	Total
JWU-Providence	2	0	0	2	4
Rivier	0	0	0	0	0

JWU-Providence 4

Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	Α	Ds	Fouls	MIN
		;	Starters						
N/ A	1	Kameron Marando	1	0	0	0	0	0	60
N/									
Α	5	Ava Pontes	2	1	1	0	0	0	60
N/ A	8	Haley Budenas	1	1	0	0	0	0	60
N/ A	9	Katie Sloan	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
N/ A	11	Kaitlyn Freeman	10	6	1	0	0	0	60
N/ A	12	Hailey Schneider	1	0	0	0	0	0	60
N/ A	14	Madison Young	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
N/ A	16	Margaret Johnson	3	3	1	2	0	0	60
N/ A	19	Mackenzie Wolf	1	0	0	2	0	0	60
N/ A	24	Izzy Ward	5	4	1	0	0	0	60
GK		Sophia Brea	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
		Sı	ubstitute	S					
	2	Elaina Fseisi	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	3	Samantha Blahut	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	7	Darian Shepherd	1	0	0	0	0	0	0
	10	Emma Ferrara	1	0	0	0	0	0	0
	13	Hannah Geil	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	23	Zofia Bangs	2	2	0	0	0	0	0
	25	Caitlin Quinn	1	1	0	0	0	0	0
	30	Rayne Millett	5	4	0	0	0	0	0
		Totals	34	22	4	4	0	0	660

Rivier 0

Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	Α	Ds	Fouls	MIN
		Star	ters						
F	1	Sydney Spenard	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
F/ M	_				_	_		_	
М	2	Reilly Swislosky	1	1	0	0	0	0	60
F/ M	3	Chloe Sicard	0	0	0	0	1	0	60
М	9	Madison Streeter	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
М	10	Makenna Balderrama	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
F	14	Kayla Miles	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
Μ	17	Madison Bovill	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
F	18	Jacklyn O'Connor	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
D	22	Maeve Perras	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
D	23	Sophia Quinlan	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
GK	32	Kylie Coupal	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
Substitutes									
	4	Hailey Morse	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	16	Abby Nadeau	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
		Totals	1	1	0	0	1	0	660

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
3	2 Kylie Coupal	60:00	4	17
	Totals		4	17

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
28	Sophia Brea	60:00	0	1
	Totals		0	1

Shots By Period	1	2	3	4	Total
JWU-Providence	7	9	4	14	34
Rivier	0	0	0	1	1
Saves By Period					
JWU-Providence	0	0	0	1	1
Rivier	2	5	1	10	18

1	2	3	4	Total
2	4	3	11	20
1	1	0	0	2
0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0
	1 2 1	0 0	2 4 3 1 1 0	2 4 3 11 1 1 0 0

Scoring Summary

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
0:57	JWU	Kaitlyn Freeman	Mackenzie Wolf	GOAL by JWU Kaitlyn Freeman (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Mackenzie Wolf, goal number 3 for season.
2:12	JWU	Izzy Ward	Margaret Johnson	GOAL by JWU Izzy Ward, Assist by Margaret Johnson, goal number 8 for season.

57:20 JWU Ava Pontes Margaret Johnson

58:53 JWU Margaret Johnson Mackenzie Wolf

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

GOAL by JWU Ava Pontes, Assist by Margaret Johnson, goal number 6 for season.

GOAL by JWU Margaret Johnson, Assist by Mackenzie Wolf, goal number 3 for season.

		Play By Play
Time	Team	Play
00:00	JWU	Sophia Brea at goalie for JWU-Providence.
00:00	RIV	Kylie Coupal at goalie for Rivier.
00:29	JWU	Shot by JWU Ava Pontes WIDE.
00:49	JWU	Penalty corner by JWU Margaret Johnson [00:49].
00:57	JWU	GOAL by JWU Kaitlyn Freeman (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Mackenzie Wolf, goal number 3 for season.
		JWU-Providence 1, Rivier 0
	JWU	*
02:12	JWU	GOAL by JWU Izzy Ward, Assist by Margaret Johnson, goal number 8 for season.
		JWU-Providence 2, Rivier 0
	JWU	*
05:58	RIV	Penalty corner by RIV Hailey Morse [05:58].
07:13		Shot by JWU Darian Shepherd BLOCKED.
09:39	JWU	Shot by JWU Rayne Millett WIDE.
11:31	JWU	Shot by JWU Rayne Millett, SAVE Kylie Coupal.
11:38	JWU	Shot by JWU Rayne Millett, SAVE Kylie Coupal.
14:04	JWU	Penalty corner by JWU Margaret Johnson [14:04].
15:00	0	End of period [15:00].
15:00	0	Start of 2nd period [15:00].
15:31	JWU	Penalty corner by JWU Margaret Johnson [15:31].
15:41	JWU	Shot by JWU Kaitlyn Freeman, SAVE Kylie Coupal.
15:46	JWU	Penalty corner by JWU Margaret Johnson [15:46].
15:47	JWU	Shot by JWU Hailey Schneider BLOCKED.
15:59	JWU	Shot by JWU Kaitlyn Freeman BLOCKED.
17:38	JWU	Shot by JWU Rayne Millett, SAVE Kylie Coupal.
17:44	JWU	Shot by JWU Zofia Bangs, SAVE Kylie Coupal.
18:10	JWU	Penalty corner by JWU Margaret Johnson [18:10].
18:51	JWU	Penalty corner by JWU Margaret Johnson [18:51].
19:58	JWU	Shot by JWU Kameron Marando BLOCKED.
21:23	JWU	Shot by JWU Rayne Millett, SAVE Kylie Coupal.
24:52	JWU	Shot by JWU Caitlin Quinn, SAVE Kylie Coupal.
25:43	JWU	Shot by JWU Emma Ferrara WIDE.
29:34		Penalty corner by RIV Hailey Morse [29:34].
30:00		End of period [30:00].
30:00		Start of 3rd period [30:00].
31:20		Penalty corner by JWU Margaret Johnson [31:20].
31:30		Shot by JWU Izzy Ward, SAVE Kylie Coupal.
38:35		Penalty corner by JWU Margaret Johnson [38:35].
38:44		Shot by JWU Kaitlyn Freeman BLOCKED.
38:58		Shot by JWU Mackenzie Wolf BLOCKED.
38:59		Penalty corner by JWU Margaret Johnson [38:59].
41:43		Shot by JWU Izzy Ward WIDE.
45:00		End of period [45:00].
45:00		Start of 4th period [45:00].
47:26		Penalty corner by JWU Margaret Johnson [47:26].
47:35		Shot by JWU Kaitlyn Freeman WIDE.
48:03		Penalty corner by JWU Margaret Johnson [48:03].
48:53		Penalty corner by JWU Margaret Johnson [48:53].
49:02		Shot by JWU Kaitlyn Freeman, SAVE Kylie Coupal.
50:33		Penalty corner by JWU Margaret Johnson [50:33].
50:42	JVVU	Shot by JWU Kaitlyn Freeman, SAVE Kylie Coupal.

Penalty corner by JWU Margaret Johnson [51:01]. Shot by JWU Kaitlyn Freeman, SAVE Kylie Coupal.

Shot by JWU Margaret Johnson, SAVE Kylie Coupal.

Penalty corner by JWU Margaret Johnson [51:47].

Shot by JWU Kaitlyn Freeman, SAVE Kylie Coupal.

Penalty corner by JWU Margaret Johnson [51:55].

Penalty corner by JWU Margaret Johnson [52:05].

Shot by JWU Kaitlyn Freeman BLOCKED.

51:01 JWU

51:07 JWU 51:16 JWU

51:47 JWU

51:55 JWU

51:55 JWU

52:05 JWU

52:05 JWU

52:18	JWU	Shot by JWU Haley Budenas, SAVE Kylie Coupal.
53:14	JWU	Shot by JWU Izzy Ward, SAVE Kylie Coupal.
53:15	JWU	Penalty corner by JWU Margaret Johnson [53:15].
53:36	JWU	Shot by JWU Margaret Johnson DEFENSIVE SAVE by Chloe Sicard.
54:05	JWU	Shot by JWU Izzy Ward, SAVE Kylie Coupal.
55:14	RIV	Shot by RIV Reilly Swislosky, SAVE Sophia Brea.
56:46	JWU	Penalty corner by JWU Margaret Johnson [56:46].
56:59	JWU	Shot by JWU Zofia Bangs, SAVE Kylie Coupal.
57:20	JWU	GOAL by JWU Ava Pontes, Assist by Margaret Johnson, goal number 6 for season.
		JWU-Providence 3, Rivier 0
	JWU	*
58:39	JWU	Penalty corner by JWU Margaret Johnson [58:39].
58:53	JWU	GOAL by JWU Margaret Johnson, Assist by Mackenzie Wolf, goal number 3 for season.
		JWU-Providence 4, Rivier 0
	JWU	*
60:00	0	End of period [60:00].